Historical versions of the placename of the township of Moresby

Spelling

Moresceby

Morisceby

Morisseby
Moricebi

et freq to with variant

spellings Moryce-, Morise-,

and -by
Moricheby

Moreshy

Date

c. 1160
1400
c. 1225, 1291

1291 Tax
1195
1252
1428

1265
1295
1498

ource

StB (p)

Cl

HolmC

CW (0S) i, facs. (p)

P (p)
cl

FA

LaAss (p)
StB
Ipm

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations
for Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

