Historical versions of the placename of the township of Moresby

Spelling	Date	ource
Moresceby	c. 1160	StB (p)
	1400	Cl
Morisceby	c. 1225, 1291	HolmC
		CW (OS) i, facs. (p)
Morisseby	1291 Tax	•
Moricebi	1195	P (p)
	1252	Cl
et freq to with variant	1428	FA
spellings Moryce-, Morise-,		
and -by		
Moricheby	1265	LaAss (p)
	1295	StB
Moresby	1498	Ipm

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources</u>